## (RA-86-169) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1327 ADOPTED ON APRIL 21, 1986

## A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING A CONTRIBUTION TO A CENTRE CITY CONSOLIDATED SIGNAGE STUDY.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement redevelopment plans for the Centre City area of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager of The City of San Diego wishes to develop a program for the Centre City area that will eliminate visual clutter in the public rights-of-way by improving traffic control and street name signage and eliminating excess or duplicative signs; and

WHEREAS, agencies and organizations which will benefit from a consolidated signage program have been asked by the City Manager to help fund the study; and

WHEREAS, the Agency will benefit from the implementation of such a program in the redevelopment project areas; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized to contribute \$5,000.00 from Fiscal Year 1985 project funds to the consolidated signage study.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Janis Sammartino Gardner Deputy Counsel JSG:ta:612.2 03/31/86 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:86829 RA-86-169